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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
THIS PROJECT INCLUDES A TWO-PHASED INTERIOR RENOVATION ON THE SIXTH FLOOR OF THE 1600 HAMPTON STREET BUILDING.  THE BUILDING IS OWNED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, THE END-USER BEING THE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE.  HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE PRESENT, BUT WILL BE REMEDIATED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
DEMOLITION IS LIMITED IN NATURE, WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION BEING LARGELY NEW PARTITION WALLS AND NEW FINISHES IN AREAS.  NO FURNITURE PROCUREMENT OR
INSTALLATION IS INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT.  MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, AND ELECTRICAL ARE ALL COMPONENTS OF THE PROJECT, BUT LIMITED IN
NATURE.

PROJECT INFORMATION

NAME OF PROJECT: CONTROLLERS SUITE RENOVATION

ADDRESS: 1600 HAMPTON STREET, 6TH FLOOR, COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

EXISTING OR PREVIOUS USE: BUSINESS (B)

PROPOSED USE: BUSINESS (B)

OWNER OR AUTH.. AGENT: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

CONTACT INFO: PROJECT MANAGER: LINDA CIACCIA, RA NCARB (803)777-0707 (P)

OWNED BY: STATE

CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM INFORMATION

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

DESIGNER FIRM CONTACT LICENSE # PHONE #

1X1 DESIGN

ARCHITECTURAL: 1X1 DESIGN, INC. ASHELEY SCOTT 7937 (803) 834-4048

MECHANICAL: MECHANICAL DESIGN INC DANNY WILDS 27803 (803) 731-9834

PLUMBING:

FIRE-PROTECTION/STANDPIPE:

ELECTRICAL: BELKA ENGINEERING ASSOC, INC. KEVIN BELKA 12465 (803) 731-0650

FIRE ALARM:

PROJECT MANAGER: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA LINDA CIACCIA -- (803) 777-0707

CODE COMPLIANCE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE: 2012 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE: 2012 EDITION

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE: 2012 EDITION

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE: 2011 EDITION

ICC/ANSI - 117.1: 2009 EDITION

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)

BASIC BUILDING DATA

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: EXISTING

SPRINKLERS: YES

STANDPIPES: YES, WET PIPE (EXISTING)

FIRE DISTRICT: NA

FLOOD HAZARD AREA: NO

BUILDING HEIGHT: EXISTING

GROSS BUILDING AREA:

EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL (SQ FT)FLOOR

28,600 SF 0 28,600 SF6TH FLOOR

-- -- ---- -- 28,600 SFTOTAL

ALLOWABLE AREA

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS (B)

SECONDARY OCCUPANCY: NONE

INCIDENTAL USE (TABLE 508.2.5): NONE

SPECIAL USE (CHAPTER 4): NONE

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: NONE

MIXED OCCUPANCY: NO SEPARATION: EXCEPTION: --NA

INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION (508.2.5): NA

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

ALLOWABLE (TABLE 503)

BUILDING HEIGHT (FT)

BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES)

INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE

TYPE: II-B, EXISTING ASSUMED EXISTING

FEET= H + 20'= --

STORIES + 1= --

EXISTING

EXISTING

NA

8

DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1)

FUNCTION OF SPACE FLOOR AREA IN SQ FT PER OCCUPANT AREA PER PLANS TOTAL OCCUPANTS PER FUNCTION

6TH FLOOR (AFFECTED) 100 SF/OCCUPANT

TOTAL

13,930 SF 139.3 OCC

139.3 OCC=140 OCC

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET #: CVR

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 2902.1)

REQUIRED:

WATER CLOSETS

4

NOTE: FIXTURE COUNTS BASED UPON DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD

EXIT REQUIREMENTS

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS

6TH FLOOR (AFFECTED)

TRAVEL DISTANCE ARRANGEMENTS MEANS OF EGRESS
(SECTION 1015.2)

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

FLOOR, ROOM OR SPACE

REQ'D SHOWN ON PLANS ALLOWABLE
TRAVEL DISTANCE
(TABLE 1016.2)

ACTUAL TRAVEL
DISTANCE SHOWN
ON PLANS

REQUIRED
DISTANCE
BETWEEN EXIT
DOORS

ACTUAL DISTANCE
SHOWN ON PLANS

2 2 300' <300' 81'-4" 56'-7" EXISTING

1
Corridor dead ends (section 1016.3)

2
Single exits (table 1018.2)

3
Common path of travel (section 1013.3)

2

1,3

EGRESS WIDTH PER
OCCUPANT (SEC
1005.3)

6TH FLOOR AFFECTED

REQUIRED WIDTH ACTUAL EXIT WIDTH SHOWN ON PLANS

EXIT WIDTH

USE GROUP OR SPACE
DESIGNATION

STAIRS OTHER ELEMENTS STAIRS OTHER ELEMENTS

140 .2"/.15" 28" 21" 126" 64"

OCCUPANT LOAD
BASED ON 1004.1

URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS/
TUBS

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

MALE: FEMALE: MALE: FEMALE: REGULAR: ANSI/ADA:

PROVIDED:

6TH FLOOR GROSS (143 M, 143 F) 4 -- 3 3 -- 1 1

3 3 -- 2 2 -- 1 1

3 6 3 4 5 -- 1 --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

IECC: 2009 EDITION

MECHANICAL DESIGN INC DANNY WILDS 27803 (803) 731-9834

MECHANICAL DESIGN INC DANNY WILDS 27803 (803) 731-9834

BELKA ENGINEERING ASSOC, INC. KEVIN BELKA 12465 (803) 731-0650

6TH FLOOR AFFECTED (70 M, 70 F)

6TH FLOOR GROSS (143 M, 143 F)GROSS SIXTH FLOOR: 28,600 SF TOTAL
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION= 1/3 OF 244'=81'-4"

ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION==56'-7" (EXISTING, UNCHANGED)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE=122'-0" (EXISTING, UNCHANGED)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE=77'-2" (EXISTING,
UNCHANGED)

GROSS AFFECTED AREA: 13,930 SF
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

EXIT WIDTH=32"

EXIT WIDTH=32"

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
CONTROLLERS SUITE RENOVATIONS

1600 HAMPTON STREET-SIXTH FLOOR, COLUMBIA, SC 29201
DRAWING LIST
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AD101 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN
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M1 6TH FLOOR HVAC DEMOLITION PLAN
M2 6TH FLOOR HVAC RENOVATIONS PLAN
PLUMBING
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FIRE PROTECTION
FP1 WET PIPE SPRK-6TH FLR-EXIST CONDITIONS
FP2 WET PIPE SPRK SYSTEM-6TH FLOOR
ELECTRICAL
E101 PARTIAL SIXTH FLOOR POWER DEMOLITION PLAN
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NO WORK, THIS ROOM

PHASE 1

PHASE 2

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

CHASE

REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING, BASE, MASTIC, ADHESIVE, ETC. IN ITS ENTIRETY.
DISPOSE MATERIALS AS REQUIRED.  PATCH ALL FLOOR AREAS AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE LEVEL SURFACE APPROPRIATE FOR NEW FINISHES, AS SPECIFIED.

DEMOLITION TAGS AND NOTES-MAIN ENTRY

1

EXISTING CEILING GRID AND TILES TO REMAIN2

EXISTING CABINET TO BE REMOVED AND MODIFIED FOR REUSE WITHIN EXISTING
SPACE.

3

EXISTING FLOOR TILE TO REMAIN.4

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME; RETAIN FOR REUSE.  REMOVE EXISTING
FOREIGN DEBRIS, PATCH DOORS TO APPEAR "LIKE NEW".  PREP TO RECEIVE NEW
FINISH, AS INDICATED.

5

REMOVE EXISTING CHAIR RAIL.  PREPARE WALL TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH, AS
SPECIFIED.

6

REMOVE EXISTING WALL TO EXTENT SHOWN.  COORDINATE WITH RENOVATION
PLANS.

7

DEMOLITION LEGEND-SEE NOTES FOR MORE DETAILS

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

A.  ROOM NUMBERS SHOWN ON DEMOLITION PLANS REFER TO EXISTING ROOMS
NUMBERS.

B.  CLEANING OF THE SUBSTRATES, SUBSTRATE SURFACE PREPARATION, AND 
INSTALLATION FOR ALL NEW FINISH MATERIALS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED RECOMMENDATIONS.

C.  EXISTING FURNITURE REMOVAL TO BE COORDINATED BY END-USER.  EXISTING
DESKS TO BE COVERED TO PROTECT FROM DUST DURING CONSTRUCTION 
PHASES.

E.  ROOM SIGN INSTALLATION AND/OR MODIFICATIONS TO BE COORDINATED BY
PROJECT MANAGER.

F. EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION NOTES BASED ON INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY OWNER AND/OR INFORMATION GATHERED DURING GENERAL
FIELD OBSERVATION.  IF GC DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM
THOSE SHOWN, CONTACT PROJECT MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

G. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

H. SECURE ALL INTERIOR BLINDS DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR REUSE.  INVENTORY
ANY DAMAGED BLINDS, AND REPORT TO PROJECT MANAGER.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING WALL IN ITS ENTIRETY.  REMOVE ALL POWER, DATA, FIRE,
ALARM, SECURITY, TELEPHONE, ETC. LOCATED IN WALL.

8
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603G 603H 603I
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603L 603M 604
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V603

PHASE 1

PHASE 2

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

CHASE

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND-SEE NOTES FOR MORE DETAILS

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED, SEE RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION
PLAN

2' X 2' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION, SEE RENOVATION FLOOR PLAN

2' X 2' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED OR
RELOCATED

2' X 2' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE, RELOCATED

2' X 4' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO REMAIN

2' X 4' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED OR
RELOCATED

2' X 4' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE, RELOCATED

NOTE: SOME ELECTRICAL FIXTURES ARE MECHANICAL TROFFERS.  REFER TO MECHANICAL
AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE DETAILS

2' X 4' CEILING SYSTEM TO REMAIN

GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

A. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS.
B. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL MECHANICAL ELEMENTS.
C. CEILING HEIGHT IS EXISTING, 8'-10" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
D. EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION NOTES BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY

OWNER AND/OR INFORMATION GATHERED DURING GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATION.  IF
GC DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN, CONTACT PROJECT
MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

E.  REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS TO FIXTURES TO BE RELOCATED.  ALL FIXTURES TO BE
RELOCATED OR SALVAGED AND RETURNED TO OWNER.  COORDINATE WITH PROJECT 
MANAGER FOR STORAGE LOCATION.
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NO WORK, THIS ROOM

1 5 6 7

1 5 6 7
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1

603.2

A901
1

A901
5

3

3

3

3

3

613I

613J

614B.2

STAIR

ELEV

ELEV

CHASE

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

A. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF EXISTING ELEMENT OR FACE OF
NEW STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL
BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

B. SEE A901 FOR FINISH SELECTION AND DETAILS.
C. FIRE MARSHALL TO CONFIRM FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS ON

SITE; EXISTING LOCATIONS TO REMAIN.
D. EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION NOTES BASED ON

INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OWNER AND/OR INFORMATION
GATHERED DURING GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATION.  IF GC DISCOVERS
EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN, CONTACT
PROJECT MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

E. SEE A101 FOR PARTITION TYPES AND NOTES.

PATCH WALLS AND PAINT AS REQUIRED, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

RENOVATION TAGS AND NOTES

1

INSTALL MODIFIED EXISTING CABINET IN NEW LOCATION2

INSTALL TRANSITION STRIP3

PATCH/REPLACE EXISTING VCT AS NEEDED, MATCH EXISTING4

REPLACE DAMAGED CEILING TILES AS NEEDED, MATCH EXISTING5

REPAIR PAINTED WALL COVERING SEAMS, AS NEEDED6

INSTALL AND PAINT TRIM MOLD AT TOP OF SHEET ROCK, AS NEEDED7

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

NEW WALL, SEE PARTITION TYPES

NEW DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

ROOM TAG, SEE PLAN AND FINISH SCHEDULE
Room name

101

101 DOOR TAG, SEE PLAN AND DOOR SCHEDULE

1i INTERIOR WALL TAG, SEE PARTITION TYPES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

INFILL PARTITION, AS INDICATED8

1 PARTITION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD,
STAGGER SEAMS

STUD RUNNER ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE SLAB

CONCRETE SLAB

EXISTING CEILING WITH
RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES, TO

REMAIN

ACOUSTICAL BATT
INSULATION

BASE - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH FLOOR
MATERIAL -

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE A200 SERIES

FOR CEILING HEIGHT

4 7/8"

3-5/8" METAL
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION,
2'0" MINIMUM EACH SIDE OF

PARTITION

J-TRIM AT TOPE OF NEW
PARTITION, CONTINUOUS

X EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

NOTE: ALL PARTITIONS ARE TYPE "X", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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STAIR

CHASE
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PHASE 1

PHASE 2

GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

A. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS.
B. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL MECHANICAL ELEMENTS.
C. CEILING HEIGHT IS EXISTING, 8'-10" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
D. EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION NOTES BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY

OWNER AND/OR INFORMATION GATHERED DURING GENERAL FIELD OBSERVATION.  IF
GC DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN, CONTACT PROJECT
MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

E.  REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS TO FIXTURES TO BE RELOCATED.  ALL FIXTURES TO BE
RELOCATED OR SALVAGED AND RETURNED TO OWNER.  COORDINATE WITH PROJECT 
MANAGER FOR STORAGE LOCATION.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND-SEE NOTES FOR MORE DETAILS

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED, SEE RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION
PLAN

2' X 2' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO REMAIN

NEW PARTITION, SEE RENOVATION FLOOR PLAN

2' X 2' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED OR
RELOCATED

2' X 2' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE, RELOCATED

2' X 4' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO REMAIN

2' X 4' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED OR
RELOCATED

2' X 4' ELECTRICAL FIXTURE, RELOCATED

NOTE: SOME ELECTRICAL FIXTURES ARE MECHANICAL TROFFERS.  REFER TO MECHANICAL
AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE DETAILS

2' X 4' CEILING SYSTEM TO REMAIN
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No. Description Date

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 SIXTH FLOOR-RENOVATION PLAN

 1/64" = 1'-0"
1600 HAMPTON STREET-SIXTH FLOOR KEY PLAN



FE
C

FEC

FEC

FE
C

FE
C

CHASE

UP

DN

UPDN

A

D
R 

H
EI

G
H

T

DR WIDTH 2"

2"

1

EQ
EQ

START POINT
WITH VCT 2
FULL TILE

603P

VCT 2

VCT 2VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 2VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 1

VCT 1VCT 1

VCT 1

VCT 1

VCT 1VCT 1

VCT 1

VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 2VCT 2

VCT 2

VCT 1

VCT 1VCT 1

VCT 1

VCT 1

VCT 1VCT 1

VCT 1

START POINT
WITH VCT 2
1/2 TILE

EQ
EQ

612L

GENERAL DOOR NOTES

A. DOOR TYPE INDICATES DOOR TYPE, DOOR WIDTH (IN INCHES), DOOR HEIGHT 
(IN INCHES) AND RATING (IN MINUTES).  FOR EXAMPLE, DOOR TYPE A.36.84 IS A
DOOR TYPE "A", 36" IN WIDTH, 84" IN HEIGHT.

B. ALL DOORS TO BE LOCATED 6" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO INSIDE
FACE OF FRAME, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  THIS DOES NOT APPLY TO 

STOREFRONT ITEMS.
C. REFER TO A901 FOR FINISH DESIGNATIONS.
D. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY BUILDING STANDARD DOORS (TYPE AND SIZE).  INTENT IS

TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT DOORS AND FRAMES.  MATCH HARDWARE 
WITHIN SUITE.

E. NEW DOORS TO BE STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING DOORS IN SUITE.
F. DOOR HARDWARE LOCKSET/LATCHSET:

TYPE: LEVER STYLE
FINISH: 626/U626D
PROVIDE LOCKSET WITH CORE TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD OF CORBIN-
RUSSWIN WITH A 6-PIN D KEYWAY.

G. COORDINATE KEYING WITH UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA KEY SHOP.

DOOR SCHEDULE REMARKS

1. REFURBISH DOOR AND FRAME-MATCH EXISTING STAIN OR PAINT AS INDICATED.
PAINT FRAME AS INDICATED.

2. STAIN NEW DOOR AND PAINT NEW FRAME
3. REUSE SALVAGED RH STAINED DOOR, HARDWARE, LOCKSET, AND FRAME.
4. REUSE SALVAGED LH STAINED DOOR, HARDWARE, LOCKSET, AND FRAME.

ROOM FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

FLOORING: (BASIS OF DESIGN)

RB 1 - RUBBER COVE BASE

MFR: JOHNSONITE
STYLE: VINYL COVE BASE
COLOR: DC-178 IRON STONE CG
SIZE: 4" HIGH

INTERIOR PAINT:

PT 1 - (FIELD COLOR)

MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
TYPE: HARMONY
COLOR: 6147 PANDA WHITE
FINISH: EG-SHELL

VCT 2 - VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

PT 2 - (HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME)

MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
TYPE: HARMONY
COLOR: 7674 PEPPERCORN
FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS

VCT 1 - VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

MFR: MANNINGTON
STYLE: SOLID POINT
COLOR: 317 COOL BEIGE
SIZE: 12" X 12" X 1/8"
INSTALLATION: SEE PLANS

PT 3 - (ACCENT COLOR)

MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
TYPE: HARMONY
COLOR: 6307 FINE WINE
FINISH: EG-SHELL

MFR: MANNINGTON
STYLE: SOLID POINT
COLOR: 322 IRON
SIZE: 12" X 12" X 1/8"
INSTALLATION: SEE PLANS

CPT 1 - CARPET TILE

MFR: MANNINGTON
STYLE: TERES
COLOR: 12220 CASHMERE
SIZE: 24" X 24"
INSTALLATION: VERTICAL ASHLAR

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE REMARKS

1. EXISTING PAINT TO REMAIN - TOUCH-UP TO MATCH EXISTING PAINT, AS NEEDED.

PROJECT AREA

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISH NOTES

A. FOR FINISH LOCATIONS, REFER TO PLAN NORTH, SOUTH, EAST AND 
WEST FOR FINISH PLACEMENT.

B. FIELD VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS FOR CASEWORK PLACEMENT, PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.  ENSURE ALL CLEARANCES ARE MET ND ACCOUNTED FOR.
NOTIFY CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY.

C. ALL FINISHES TO MEET FLAME SPREAD REQUIREMENTS.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 DOOR TYPES

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 FRAME TYPES

DOOR SCHEDULE

NUMBER
SIZE DOOR FRAME

Hardware COMMENTSWIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MATERIAL FINISH TYPE MATERIAL FINISH

602.1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
602.2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
603.1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
603.2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE
603A 4' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
603B 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 1, 2, 4
603C 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 1, 2, 3
603D 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603E 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603G 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603H 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603I 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 1, 2, 3
603J 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603K 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 1, 2, 3
603L 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603M 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 XTR PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603N 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603O.1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
603O.2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
603P.1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
603P.2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
612 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
612A 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
612B 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
612I 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
612J 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
612M 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
613B 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
613C 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
613D 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 1, 2, 4
613E 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
613F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
613I 3' - 0" 6' - 8" A.36.80.00 WOOD STAIN 1 HM PT 2 LOCKSET-OFFICE 2
613J 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
614.1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
614.2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
614A 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
614B.1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
614B.2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
614C 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (P) XTR PT 2 XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
H606 3' - 0" 6' - 8" XTR (S) XTR STAIN XTR XTR PT 2 XTR 1
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No. Description Date

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 SIXTH FLOOR-FINISH PLAN AT 603P

 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 SIXTH FLOOR-FINISH PLAN AT 612L

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

NAME
FLOOR BASE CEILING WALL FINISH

COMMENTSMATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST

602 XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR 1
603 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603A XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR 1
603B CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603C CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603D CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603E CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603F CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603G CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603H CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603I CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603J CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603K CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603L CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603M CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603N CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603O CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603P VCT 1/VCT 2 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
603Q -- -- -- -- -- -- --
603R -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
612A CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
612B CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
612C -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612D -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612E -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612F -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612G -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612H -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612I CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
612J CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
612K -- -- -- -- -- -- --
612L VCT 1/VCT 2 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
612M CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 3 PT 1 PT 1
613A CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613B CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613C CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613D CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613E CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 3 PT 1
613F CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613G CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613H CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613I CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
613J CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
614 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
614A CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
614B XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR XTR 1
614C CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
614D -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614E -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614F -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614G -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614H -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614I -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614J -- -- -- -- -- -- --
614K -- -- -- -- -- -- --
H606 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
H607 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1
H608 CPT 1 RB 1 XTR PT 1 PT 1 PT 1 PT 1

 1/64" = 1'-0"
1600 HAMPTON STREET-SIXTH FLOOR KEY PLAN
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CL
R

3'
 - 

0"

V
IF

6'
 - 

7"

COFFEE

PLASTIC
LAMINATE
COUNTERTOP
AND
BACKSPLASH, PL 1

COFFEE MAKER,
OWNER FURNISHED/
OWNER INSTALLED

SINK, SEE
PLUMBING

UPPER CABINETS,
ABOVE

MICROWAVE,
OWNER FURNISHED/
OWNER INSTALLED

MICRO

REFRIGERATOR
, OWNER
FURNISHED/
OWNER
INSTALLED

603P

PLASTIC
LAMINATE
COUNTERTOP
AND
BACKSPLASH, PL 1

COFFEE MAKER,
OWNER FURNISHED/
OWNER INSTALLED

UPPER CABINETS,
PL 2

REFRIGERATOR,
OWNER
FURNISHED/
OWNER
INSTALLED

MICROWAVE,
OWNER
FURNISHED/
OWNER
INSTALLED

603P

4" 1' - 3" 2' - 6" 2' - 6"

VIF

6' - 7"

CLR

3' - 0"

2'
 - 

10
"

2'
 - 

2"
3'

 - 
0"

BASE CABINETS,
PL 2

FILLER PANEL,
SCRIBE TO WALL,
PL 2

TOWEL AND SOAP
DISPENSERS, OWNER
PROVIDED/OWNER
INSTALLED

EXISTING
COLUMN
ENCLOSURE,
BEYOND

3

A901

4

A901

6 
1/

2"

1 
1/

2"

4"

3"

2' - 0"

4"

2'
 - 

10
"

COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH, PL 1 ON
PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE

CUSTOM BASE CABINET WITH
FALSE FRONT AT SINK

FINISH FLOOR

BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

INTERIOR TO BE WHITE
MELAMINE

SINK, SEE PLUMBING

2' - 1"

DOOR, PL 2 ON
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBSTRATE

EXISTING WALL, ANCHOR
CASEWORK TO EXISTING
STUDS

COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH, PL 1 ON 3/4"
PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE

CUSTOM BASE CABINET WITH
DRAWER AND ADJUSTABLE
SHELF

FINISH FLOOR

BASE, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

SHELF WITH BORED HOLES
AND SHELF SUPPORTS, 4 EACH
SHELF

CUSTOM UPPER CABINET WITH
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

2'
 - 

10
"

2'
 - 

2"
3'

 - 
0"

6 
1/

2"

1 
1/

2"

4"

3"

2' - 0"

2' - 1"

4"

INTERIOR TO BE WHITE
MELAMINE

DOOR, PL 2 ON
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBSTRATE

SHELF WITH BORED HOLES
AND SHELF SUPPORTS, 4 EACH
SHELF

DOOR, PL 2 ON
3/4" PLYWOOD
SUBSTRATE

EXISTING WALL, ANCHOR
CASEWORK TO EXISTING
STUDS

A901 6

612L

COFFEE

PLASTIC LAMINATE
COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH, PL 1

COFFEE MAKER,
OWNER FURNISHED/
OWNER INSTALLED

MICROWAVE,
OWNER FURNISHED/
OWNER INSTALLED

MICRO

V
IF

8'
 - 

3 
1/

8"

PLASTIC
LAMINATE
COUNTERTOP
AND
BACKSPLASH, PL 1

COFFEE MAKER AND
MICROWAVE,
OWNER FURNISHED/
OWNER INSTALLED

BASE CABINETS,
PL 2

FILLER PANEL,
SCRIBE TO WALL,
PL 2

PROVIDE
FINISHED END AT
EXPOSED PANEL
END

EXISTING
COLUMN
ENCLOSURE

3 1/8" 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 2' - 6"

VIF

8' - 3 1/8"

4

A901
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No. Description Date

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 SIXTH FLOOR-ENLARGED PLAN AT ROOM 603P

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 CASEWORK ELEVATION-603P

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 TYPICAL CASEWORK SECTION AT SINK

 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

TYPICAL CASEWORK SECTION AT BASE AND UPPER
CABINET

 1/2" = 1'-0"
5 SIXTH FLOOR-ENLARGED PLAN AT 612L

 1/2" = 1'-0"
6 CASEWORK ELEVATION-612L
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